50)00{
10,0(X.

750,00()

lEEREAS, it is deemed and declared to be the judgment of
the State Highway Commission that, there should at, this time be offered
for sale, and if a satisfactory bid i6 received therefor, there be
sold an additional amount of One Hundred Seventy-two Thousand Oollars
($172,000) of said bonds, the same being the One Hundred Seven ty-two
Thousand Dollars ($172,000) of bonds hereinabove referred to s s re-
maining unsold under the resolution of this Commission of Marish 5rd,
1952M

AND %HERPES, under the said resolution of March 5r(l, 1952,

[...]

Daily Journal of Commerce, Morning Oregonian, and Oregon, Journal,each published at Portland, Oregon, and The Bo..d Buyer, published in
New York City; .

,t

(d) That such notice shall in effect be that the State High-
way. Comission of the State of Oregon will receive bids for the sale ogall or any part of One Hundred Seventy-two Thousand Dollars ($72,000),par value of the gold bonds of the State of Oregon, bearing interest atthe lowest rate of interest bid therefor, but not greater than six

pet'entumper annum, said bonds to mature on October 1st, 1952; that saidbonds shall be in denominations of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) each,designated as Series No.